

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0423, Version: 1

PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT

Department(s): Department of Planning and Development

Action: Authorization to disburse payment

Payee: Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): 119th Street Trail Underpass Improvements

Fiscal Impact: \$244,775.56

Accounts: Trails 51010.560063, 51051.560063 and 51058.510063

Contract Number(s): #74000008007 issued under Project #20-80-34

District(s): 17

Summary: This is a payment for the construction contract with Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc., for the 119th Street trail underpass improvements. The work includes but is not limited to removing existing aggregate path, construction of concrete path pavement, storm sewer and drainage structure cleaning, storm sewer lining, drainage improvements, earthwork, tuckpointing and repairing a stone wall.